FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2021

February 13, 2021

Mr. Speaker:

Your LOCAL GOVERNMENT, LAND GRANTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 192

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 3, line 15, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

2. On page 3, line 18, strike "be physically or mentally handicapped" and insert in lieu thereof "have a physical or mental disability".

3. On page 3, line 19, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

4. On page 3, line 20, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

5. On page 6, line 11, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

6. On page 6, line 21, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

7. On page 7, line 3, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

8. On page 7, line 15, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

9. On page 7, line 25, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

10. On page 8, line 9, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

11. On page 8, line 18, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu
thereof "disability".

12. On page 8, line 19, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2021

HLLC/HB 192

Page 2

thereof "disability".

13. On page 9, line 7, strike both occurrences of "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

14. On page 9, line 17, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

15. On page 9, line 18, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

16. On page 10, line 8, strike both occurrences of "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

17. On page 10, line 21, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

18. On page 11, line 8, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

19. On page 11, line 23, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

20. On page 12, line 16, strike "handicap" and insert in lieu thereof "disability".

21. On page 12, line 17, after "affiliation", insert "; provided, however, that nothing in this subsection shall be construed to require public bodies or state agencies to provide services or programs beyond the specific populations they are tasked with serving".,

and thence referred to the STATE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE.

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2021

HLLC/HB 192

Page 3

Respectfully submitted,

Miguel P. Garcia, Chair

Adopted ____

Not Adopted _____

(Chief Clerk)

(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: <u>6</u> No: <u>0</u> Excused: Lujan Absent: Fajardo

.219530.2 Z:\CommRep\HB0192LG1.wpd